# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Salton, Inc.		06/30/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Toastmaster Inc.		06/30/2005	CORPORATION: MISSOURI
Salton Toastmaster Logistics LLC		106/30/2005	limited liability company: DELAWARE
Home Creations Direct, Ltd.		06/30/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Sonex International Corporation		06/30/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Icebox, LLC		106/30/2005	limited liability company: ILLINOIS
Salton Holdings, Inc.		06/30/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Family Products Inc.		06/30/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.
Street Address:	One Boston Place, Suite 1800
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02108
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 146

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	78377659	COU-POD		
Registration Number:	2917527	KNOCKOUT THE FAT		
Serial Number:	78318519	JUICEMAN		
Registration Number:	2832109	WET REFLECTIONS		
Serial Number:	78237429	WRFF		
Serial Number:	78301728	GO HAZELNUTS		
Serial Number:	78301698	SKIP THE BUZZ		
		TRADEMARK		

**REEL: 003134 FRAME: 0151** 

900029513

Serial Number:	78457547	SALTON
Serial Number:	78425367	MAXIM
Serial Number:	78301727	CAFÉ KIND OF DAY
Serial Number:	78301687	JAVAPOD
Serial Number:	78295907	STEAM SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78619736	REFLECTIVE MAGIC
Serial Number:	78351326	FREEDA FOREMAN
Serial Number:	78325776	THE NEXT GRILLERATION
Registration Number:	2891739	SWEEPEZE
Serial Number:	78351335	FREEDA FOREMAN FAMILY FITNESS
Registration Number:	2874989	JUICEMAN
Serial Number:	78277165	LITTLE BEN
Serial Number:	78619984	PARTY NAILS
Serial Number:	76587804	
Serial Number:	78288884	STEAM DREAM
Registration Number:	2844040	CHARGE-N-GO
Serial Number:	78563893	CUSH
Serial Number:	78293133	ZEN IN BLACK
Serial Number:	78237503	SURF DECK
Serial Number:	78619972	GIRL'S NIGHT IN
Serial Number:	78558872	RITUALS
Serial Number:	78453452	THE BIG CHILL
Serial Number:	78394122	GET YOUR WRFF ON
Serial Number:	78391862	WRFF
Serial Number:	78333622	SALSA VERDE
Serial Number:	78237482	NOW YOU CAN FLY
Serial Number:	78237472	OUT OF THIS WORLD TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	78301721	BUZZWORTHY
Serial Number:	78293131	SHADES OF JADE
Serial Number:	78617830	GEORGE FOREMAN
Serial Number:	78350100	KNOCK OUT THE FAT
Serial Number:	78329710	POP UP
Serial Number:	78237490	PEDAL & GLIDE
Registration Number:	2716973	GEORGE FOREMAN
Registration Number:	2770561	ICEBOX
-		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003134 FRAME: 0152

Serial Number:         781191           Registration Number:         205128           Registration Number:         213948           Registration Number:         236543           Registration Number:         278318           Registration Number:         263918           Registration Number:         91054           Serial Number:         781979           Serial Number:         781979           Serial Number:         781979           Registration Number:         72178           Registration Number:         208963           Registration Number:         203531           Registration Number:         112399           Registration Number:         763135           Registration Number:         278936           Serial Number:         763056           Serial Number:         763056           Serial Number:         763135	KITCHEN COACH  KITCHEN COACH  KITCHEN RESOURCE CENTER  ANGEL CURLS  BABY BEN  BEN  BEN  BEYOND  BEYOND  BEYOND
Registration Number:         213949           Registration Number:         236543           Registration Number:         228063           Registration Number:         278319           Registration Number:         263918           Registration Number:         91054           Serial Number:         781979           Serial Number:         781979           Serial Number:         781979           Registration Number:         72178           Registration Number:         208963           Registration Number:         203531           Registration Number:         112399           Registration Number:         763135           Registration Number:         763135           Registration Number:         763056           Serial Number:         763056	KITCHEN COACH  KITCHEN RESOURCE CENTER  ANGEL CURLS  BABY BEN  BEN  BEYOND  BEYOND  BEYOND  BEYOND
Registration Number:       236543         Registration Number:       228063         Registration Number:       278319         Registration Number:       263918         Registration Number:       91054         Serial Number:       781979         Serial Number:       781979         Serial Number:       781979         Registration Number:       72178         Registration Number:       208963         Registration Number:       203531         Registration Number:       112399         Registration Number:       763135         Registration Number:       278936         Serial Number:       763056         Serial Number:       763056	KITCHEN RESOURCE CENTER  ANGEL CURLS  BABY BEN  BEN  BEYOND  BEYOND  BEYOND  BEYOND
Registration Number:         228063           Registration Number:         278319           Registration Number:         263918           Registration Number:         91054           Serial Number:         781979           Serial Number:         781979           Serial Number:         781979           Serial Number:         781979           Registration Number:         72178           Registration Number:         208963           Registration Number:         203531           Registration Number:         112399           Registration Number:         763135           Registration Number:         278936           Serial Number:         763056           Serial Number:         763056	3
Registration Number:         278319           Registration Number:         263918           Registration Number:         91054           Serial Number:         781979           Serial Number:         781629           Serial Number:         781979           Registration Number:         72178           Registration Number:         208963           Registration Number:         112399           Registration Number:         223625           Serial Number:         763135           Registration Number:         278936           Serial Number:         763056	ANGEL CURLS BABY BEN BEN BEYOND BEYOND BEYOND BEYOND
Registration Number:         263918           Registration Number:         91054           Serial Number:         781979           Serial Number:         781629           Serial Number:         781979           Serial Number:         781979           Registration Number:         72178           Registration Number:         208963           Registration Number:         203531           Registration Number:         112399           Registration Number:         763135           Serial Number:         763056           Serial Number:         763056	BABY BEN BEN BEYOND BEYOND BEYOND BEYOND
Registration Number:       91054         Serial Number:       781979         Serial Number:       781629         Serial Number:       781979         Serial Number:       781979         Registration Number:       72178         Registration Number:       208963         Registration Number:       203531         Registration Number:       112399         Registration Number:       763135         Registration Number:       278936         Serial Number:       763056         Serial Number:       763056	BEN  74 BEYOND  67 BEYOND  82 BEYOND
Serial Number:         781979           Serial Number:         781629           Serial Number:         781979           Serial Number:         781979           Registration Number:         72178           Registration Number:         208963           Registration Number:         203531           Registration Number:         112399           Registration Number:         763135           Serial Number:         763056           Serial Number:         763056	BEYOND BEYOND BEYOND
Serial Number:         781629           Serial Number:         781979           Serial Number:         781979           Registration Number:         72178           Registration Number:         208963           Registration Number:         203531           Registration Number:         112399           Registration Number:         763135           Registration Number:         278936           Serial Number:         763056           Serial Number:         763056	BEYOND BEYOND
Serial Number:         781979           Serial Number:         781979           Registration Number:         72178           Registration Number:         208963           Registration Number:         203531           Registration Number:         112399           Registration Number:         223625           Serial Number:         763135           Registration Number:         278936           Serial Number:         763056	82 BEYOND
Serial Number: 781979 Registration Number: 208963 Registration Number: 203531 Registration Number: 112399 Registration Number: 223625 Serial Number: 763135 Registration Number: 763056	
Registration Number:72178Registration Number:208963Registration Number:203531Registration Number:112399Registration Number:223625Serial Number:763135Registration Number:278936Serial Number:763056	89 BEYOND
Registration Number:208963Registration Number:203531Registration Number:112399Registration Number:223625Serial Number:763135Registration Number:278936Serial Number:763056	
Registration Number: 203531 Registration Number: 112399 Registration Number: 223625 Serial Number: 763135 Registration Number: 278936 Serial Number: 763056	BIG BEN
Registration Number: 112399 Registration Number: 223625 Serial Number: 763135 Registration Number: 278936 Serial Number: 763056	BODY BLISS
Registration Number: 223625 Serial Number: 763135 Registration Number: 278936 Serial Number: 763056	0 BODY COMFORT
Serial Number: 763135 Registration Number: 278936 Serial Number: 763056	BOLD
Registration Number: 278936 Serial Number: 763056	CALMING POOLS
Serial Number: 763056	CARE FOR HAIR
	CARE FOR HAIR
Serial Number: 763135	CARMENGIRLS.COM
	CARMENGIRLS.COM
Registration Number: 285435	CARMENGIRLS.COM
Registration Number: 284137	1 CARTOONLAND
Registration Number: 257218	8 COLORXCHANGE
Registration Number: 208654	2 COMFORT BUDDY
Registration Number: 224528	1 COMFORT ZONE
Registration Number: 273868	7 COMPLETE HEALTH CENTER
Registration Number: 870088	CORSAIR
Registration Number: 170246	9 CRAZY DUCK
Registration Number: 234408	9 DEEP IMPACT
Registration Number: 218112	6 DEEP KNEAD
Registration Number: 263092	
Registration Number: 222304	
Registration Number: 255663	DEEP RELIEF

REEL: 003134 FRAME: 0153

Registration Number:	700152	DROWSE
Registration Number:	2201779	EMBRACER
Serial Number:	75811245	EPODS
Serial Number:	75814035	EPODS
Serial Number:	75817689	EPODS WAVE
Registration Number:	2373261	EURO MASSAGING CHAIR
Registration Number:	2843875	FACE FACTS # 5
Registration Number:	1555668	FIVE-OF-HEARTS
Registration Number:	2789811	GIRLS NIGHT IN
Serial Number:	78127771	GIRLS NIGHT IN
Registration Number:	1692798	GLENVIEW
Registration Number:	2891875	HIGH 5
Serial Number:	78162934	HOME HUB
Registration Number:	2458120	I-CLOX
Registration Number:	782070	ISOTRONIC
Registration Number:	2888151	JEWELRY SPA
Registration Number:	2753414	JUICE LADY
Registration Number:	2753413	JUICE LADY
Registration Number:	2513219	JUICELADY
Registration Number:	2348742	JUICEWOMAN
Registration Number:	263730	KENO
Registration Number:	2413217	LAMPASAURUS
Registration Number:	2003140	LITTLE GUY
Registration Number:	2700434	MARGARITA SUNRISE
Registration Number:	2799205	MINUTE MASTER
Registration Number:	702221	NAP
Serial Number:	78192068	ONE:ONE
Registration Number:	2950391	ONE:ONE
Registration Number:	2327247	ORBITOR
Registration Number:	2780132	PHOTO FALLS
Registration Number:	2757605	PREPPY
Registration Number:	2778724	REFLECTIVE MAGIC
Serial Number:	76217798	REGENESIS
Registration Number:	1807291	RELAXOR
Serial Number:	75787513	RELAXOR
II.	П	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003134 FRAME: 0154

Registration Number:	2830830	ROSY CHEEKS
Registration Number:	2767515	SANDPLAY
Registration Number:	1597480	SASAKI
Registration Number:	1597481	SASAKI CRYSTAL
Registration Number:	799307	SASAKI GLASS
Serial Number:	78181846	SMOOTHIE
Registration Number:	2690393	SMOOTHIES
Registration Number:	2220947	SNUGGLE BUGGLES
Registration Number:	2665513	SWIRL & SOOTHE
Registration Number:	2770376	TAKE 2
Registration Number:	2028729	THE LEADER IN RELAXATION
Registration Number:	2730767	THE LEMONADER
Registration Number:	2146809	THERAPY
Registration Number:	327421	TIDE
Registration Number:	2302985	TOUCH SENSOR
Registration Number:	630412	TRADITION
Registration Number:	338062	TRAVALARM
Registration Number:	805557	TRAVEL BEN
Registration Number:	1136741	TRAVELMATE
Registration Number:	2840556	TUSCANY SPRING
Registration Number:	2754634	TWIRL AND CURL
Registration Number:	2796267	UNPLUGGED
Registration Number:	2230100	VARIATION THERAPY
Registration Number:	2450854	VITANTONIO
Registration Number:	2918047	VITANTONIO
Registration Number:	2249364	WAFFLE MASTER
Registration Number:	855534	WEATHER-MATE
Registration Number:	2769973	WHEEL IT AND GRILL IT
Registration Number:	884124	WOODBURY
Registration Number:	2434113	ARCTIKA
Registration Number:	2527934	BAGELBASICS
Registration Number:	2828937	JEWELMAN JEWELRY SPA
Registration Number:	2828936	JEWELRY SPA
Registration Number:	2421870	ULTIMA

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)593-5955 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2127562355 Email: reine.glanz@srz.com Correspondent Name: Reine H. Glanz, Esq. Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Reine H. Glanz, Esq. (025983/0105)
Signature:	/sas for rhg/
Date:	07/13/2005
Total Attachments: 13	
source=Salton#page1.tif	
source=Salton#page2.tif	
source=Salton#page3.tif	
source=Salton#page4.tif	
source=Salton#page5.tif	
source=Salton#page6.tif	
source=Salton#page7.tif	
source=Salton#page8.tif	
source=Salton#page9.tif	
source=Salton#page10.tif	
source=Salton#page11.tif	
source=Salton#page12.tif	
source=Salton#page13.tif	

## PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ("Agreement"), dated as of June 3 2005, by each of the parties listed on the signature pages hereof, as grantors (collectively, the "Grantors", and individually, each a "Grantor"), in favor of WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation ("WFF"), as collateral agent and administrative agent (in such capacities, together with any successors and assigns in such capacities, "Grantee").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Borrower Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement), the Grantee, as successor collateral agent and administrative agent to Wachovia Bank, National Association in such capacities (in such capacities, the "Original Agent"), Silver Point Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as the co-agent, syndication agent, documentation agent (in such capacities, "Co-Agent"), arranger and book runner, and the financial institutions from time to time parties thereto (collectively, the "Lenders") are parties to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of May 9, 2003, and amended and restated as of June 15, 2004 (as further amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, as security for the obligations under the Credit Agreement, the Borrower Parties entered into the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 9, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein and not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement), in favor of the Original Agent, which was (a) with respect to Grantors' Patents, recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about June 3, 2003 at Reel/Frame No. 014108/0719 and on or about June 17, 2003 at Reel/Frame Nos. 014178/0492 and 014152/0851, and (b) with respect to Grantors' Trademarks, filed for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about May 3, 2004 at Reel/Frame No. 2956/0042;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Section 2 of the Security Agreement, Grantors granted a security interest in, among other things, all of its Patents and Trademarks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Section 4 of the Security Agreement, Grantors agreed to grant a security interest in any new patent and trademark collateral; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Assignment of Security Interest in Patent and Trademark Collateral dated as of August 30, 2004, the Original Agent assigned its security interest to Grantee.

9902270.2

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

Each Grantor hereby grants to the Grantee, on behalf of itself, the Co-Agent and the Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following patents and trademarks (collectively, the "Patent and Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all of its Patents and Patent Licenses to which it is a party, including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
- (b) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party, including those referred to on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto;
  - (c) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- (d) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Patent, Patent License, Trademark and Trademark License; and
- (e) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement of any Patent or Patent licensed under any Patent License, (ii) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License. or (iii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Patent, Patent licensed under any Patent License. Trademark, or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

SALTON, INC., a Delaware gorporation
By:

Title:

Titl

TOASTMASTER INC., a Missouri

corporation By: MAN

Title:

SALTON TOASTMASTER LOGISTICS

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: // Who feight Title: //w/h/sidint

9902270.2

HOME CREATIONS DIRECT, LTD., a

Delaware corporation

By: Mae July (1)

Title: Use fronder

SONEX INTERNATIONAL

By: Man Valentage
Title: 94 Pusions

ICEBOX, LLC, an/Illinois limited liability
By: Mary Guendar
Title: 10 a frenchof

SALTON HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL,

INC., as Agent

By:

Title: - Vice President

9902270.2

# Schedule I

# **U.S. PATENTS**

Grantor	Patent Name	Patent No.	Issue Date
Salton, Inc.	FOLDING GRIDDLE	D500629	1/11/05
Salton, Inc.	PORTABLE ELECTRIC TOOTHBRUSH CHARGER AND CASE	D493136	7/20/04
Salton, Inc.	DONUT MUG WARMER WITH MUG	D495207	8/31/04
Salton, Inc.	MUG WARMER	D497768	11/2/04
Salton, Inc.	ALARM CLOCK	D500449	1/4/05
Sonex International Corporation	ULTRASONIC TOOTHBRUSH	5,138,733	8/18/92
Sonex International Corporation	THERAPEUTIC ULTRASONIC TOOTHBRUSH	5,369,831	12/6/94
Sonex International Corporation	ULTRASONIC BONE HEALING DEVICE FOR DENTAL APPLICATION	5,496,256	3/5/96
Sonex International Corporation	APPARATUS TO SELECTIVELY COUPLE ULTRASONIC ENERGY IN A THERAPEUTIC ULTRASONIC TOOTHBRUSH	5,546,624	8/20/96
Sonex International Corporation	ULTRASONIC METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COSMETIC AND DERMATOLOGICAL APPLICATIONS	5,618,275	4/8/97
Sonex International Corporation	ORBITALLY VIBRATING METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INTERPROXIMAL PLAQUE REMOVAL	5,738,575	4/14/98
Icebox, LLC	SYSTEMS WITH A REMOTE CONTROL IN WHICH INFORMATIONCAN BE RETRIEVED FROM AN ENCODED, LASER READABLE DISC	5,748,254	5/5/98
Icebox, LLC	SYSTEMS IN WHICH INFORMATION CAN BE RETRIEVED FROM AN ENCODED LASER READABLE DISC	5,724,102	3/3/98
Icebox, LLC	REMOTE CONTROL	D387,353	12/9/97
Toastmaster Inc.	SELF-STARTING SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR OF HIGH TORQUE OUTPUT	3,121,815	2/18/64
Toastmaster Inc.	ADJUSTABLE CORD SUPPORT	3,141,251	7/21/64
Toastmaster Inc.	JET STEAM IRON	3,165,843	1/19/65
Toastmaster Inc.	HOUSEHOLD MIXER	3,170,674	2/23/65
Toastmaster Inc.	TIMER	3,175,482	3/30/65
Toastmaster Inc.	AUTOMATIC TOASTER	3,175,483	3/30/65
Toastmaster Inc.	FRY PAN EXTENSION	3,179,277	4/20/65
Toastmaster Inc.	HUMIDIFIER	3,193,261	7/6/65
Toastmaster Inc.	CLOCK WITH SEPARATE DAY AND NIGHT DIALS	3,196,604	7/27/65
Toastmaster Inc.	ADJUSTABLE FRY PAN HANDLE	3,215,063	11/2/65
Toastmaster Inc.	ADJUSTABLE HEAT AND COOL TYPE BI-METALLIC TOASTER CONTROL	3,242,294	3/22/66
Toastmaster Inc.	BROILER-ROTISSERIE	3,247,779	4/26/66
Toastmaster Inc.	BROILER-ROTISSERIE	3,248,518	4/26/66
Toastmaster Inc.	ELECTROMAGNETIC RELAY	3,260,817	7/12/66
Toastmaster Inc.	ELECTRICAL SWITCH CONTACTS WITH A FOLLOWER CONTACT SURFACE	3,260,829	7/12/66

S-2

Grantor	Patent Name	Patent	Issue
Toastmaster Inc.	HUMIDIFIER	No. 3,262,443	7/26/66
Toastmaster Inc.	WATER LEVEL INDICATOR FOR ELECTRIC IRON	3,202,443	9/20/66
Toastmaster Inc.	APPARATUS FOR MASS- PRODUCING PRECISION	3,283,391	11/8/66
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	PARTS FROM LONGITUDINAL SUPPLY STOCK	3,203,391	11/6/00
Toastmaster Inc.	ELECTRICAL DEVICES HAVING TERMINAL INTERLOCKING MEANS	3,284,605	11/8/66
Toastmaster Inc.	SELF-HEATED BIMETAL TIMER	3,316,832	5/2/67
Toastmaster Inc.	HUMIDIFIER	3,322,405	5/30/67
Toastmaster Inc.	TOASTER CASE	3,334,576	8/8/67
Toastmaster Inc.	CONTROL KNOB CONNECTING MEANS	3,386,127	6/4/68
Toastmaster Inc.	NEGATOR SPRING TOASTER	3,416,431	12/17/68
Toastmaster Inc.	COFFEE MAKER	3,425,336	2/4/69
Toastmaster Inc.	UPHOLSTERY CLEANER	3,44,3272	5/13/69
Toastmaster Inc.	BATTERY EJECTOR FOR PORTABLE APPLIANCES	3,445,297	5/20/69
Toastmaster Inc.	ARC PREVENTING MEANS FOR A SWITCHING RELAY	3,451,019	6/17/69
Toastmaster Inc.	BAIL HANDLE PIVOT MOUNT	3,464,586	9/2/69
Toastmaster Inc.	INTERFERENCE FIT CASE CONSTRUCTION	3,482,727	12/9/69
Toastmaster Inc.	LIQUID FUEL BURNING APPLIANCE AND COMPONENTS THEREFOR	3,485,567	12/23/69
Toastmaster Inc.	ALARM CONDITION INDICATOR	3,509,711	5/5/70
Toastmaster Inc.	TIMEPIECE HAVING VIBRATION ISOLATION MEANS	3,552,116	1/5/71
Toastmaster Inc.	DRIP-TYPE COFFEE MAKER	3,552,298	1/5/71
Toastmaster Inc.	ELECTRIC RESISTANCE HEATER WITH A TENSION COIL SPRING	3,571,566	3/23/71
Toastmaster Inc.	CLOCK-OPERATED SWITCH TIMING DEVICE WITH IMPROVED MANUAL OPERATING MEANS	3,584,166	6/8/71
Toastmaster Inc.	PORTABLE ELECTRIC COOKING APPLIANCE	3,585,360	6/15/71
Toastmaster Inc.	DECORATIVE OVERWRAP CABINET STRUCTURE	3,588,212	6/28/71
Toastmaster Inc.	HUMIDIFIER	3,598,370	8/10/71
Toastmaster Inc.	TOASTER TIMER HAVING EXTERNAL ADJUSTMENT	3,599,312	8/17/71
Toastmaster Inc.	TOASTER BASE WITH INTEGRAL BAFFLE PLATES	3,625,714	12/7/71
Toastmaster Inc.	ELECTRIC KNIFE BLADE SECURING AND SAFETY SWITCH DEVICE	3,650,029	3/21/72
Toastmaster Inc.	TRAVEL IRON WITH FOLDING HANDLE	3,672,080	6/27/72
Toastmaster Inc.	CAMP STOVE	3,714,938,	2/6/73
Toastmaster Inc.	COFFEE MAKER BASKET AND FILTER	3,718,084	2/27/73
Toastmaster Inc.	STEAM DRY TRAVEL IRON	3,718,997	3/6/73
Toastmaster Inc.	ADJUSTABLE ON-OFF TIMER WITH IMPROVE MANUAL CONTROL MEANS	3,728,500	4/17/73
Toastmaster Inc.	CAN OPENER WITH REMOVABLE CUTTER	3,772,777	11/20/73
Toastmaster Inc.	HUMIDIFIER DRUM CONSTRUCTION	3,796,416	3/12/74
Toastmaster Inc.	ROTISSERIE SPIT MOUNTING MEANS	3,848,522	11/19/74
Toastmaster Inc.	SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR WITH FLUX CONDUCTOR	3,855,490	12/17/74
Toastmaster Inc.	PORTABLE HUMIDIFIER CASE CONSTRUCTION	3,917,757	11/4/78
Toastmaster Inc.	PORTABLE HUMIDIFIER	3,979,485	9/7/76
Toastmaster Inc.	FOOD PROCESSING OVEN	4,065,659	12/27/77

Grantor	Patent Name	D-11	
Grantor	ratent Name	Patent No.	Issue Date
Toastmaster Inc.	OSCILLATED LOUVER ASSEMBLY FOR BREEZE	4,084,491	4/18/78
1 odouiidotti ilit.	BOX FAN	7,004,471	7/10//0
Toastmaster Inc.	THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED PLURAL	4,110,600	8/29/78
	HEAT OUTPUT PORTABLE ELECTRIC SPACE		
	HEATER		
Toastmaster Inc.	DONUT MAKER APPLIANCE WITH IMPROVED	4,175,483	11/27/79
	MEANS FOR COATING BATTER WITH COOKING		
T , , Y	OIL	1.001.101	-15/00
Toastmaster Inc.	TEMPERATURE SENSITIVE TIMING DEVICE FOR TOASTER APPLIANCE	4,201,124	5/6/80
Toastmaster Inc.	ELECTRIC COUNTERTOP COOKING APPLICANCE	4,216,370	8/5/80
Toastmaster Inc.	TOASTER CHASSIS ASSEMBLY	·	
Toastmaster Inc.	ELECTRIC SKILLET HAVING REMOVABLY	4,216,372	8/5/80
Toasimaster mc.	ATTACHABLE HANDLE	4,242,570	12/30/80
Toastmaster Inc.	APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING TOAST COLOR IN	4,382,175	5/3/83
Toustinuster me.	A TOASTER OVEN	4,362,173	3/3/63
Toastmaster Inc.	FOOT CONSTRUCTION FOR PORTABLE ELECTRIC	4,394,563	7/19/83
	SPACE HEATER	1,571,505	7713703
Toastmaster Inc.	METHOD FOR EFFECTING LONG WAVELENGTH	4,455,319	6/19/84
	RADIATION COOKING	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Toastmaster Inc.	UNDERCABINET MOUNTING ARRANGEMENT FOR	4,580,853	4/8/86
	COOKING APPLIANCES		
Toastmaster Inc.	HEATER SAFETY MECHANISM	4,906,818	3/6/90
Toastmaster Inc.	CONTROL SYSTEM FOR HUMIDIFIERS	5,397,510	3/14/95
Toastmaster Inc.	BROILER	D205,148	6/28/66
Toastmaster Inc.	ELECTRIC KNIFE HANDLE OR SIMILAR ARTICLE	D205,942	10/11/66
Toastmaster Inc.	ELECTRIC IRON	D221,249	7/20/71
Toastmaster Inc.	COMBINED CLOSURE DISPENSER AND BATTERY	D249,925	10/17/78
	POWERED DRINK MIXER FOR A CONTAINER		
Toastmaster Inc.	PORTABLE ELECTRIC HEATER	D256,273	8/5/80
Toastmaster Inc.	ELECTRIC SKILLET	D256,420	8/19/80
Toastmaster Inc.	PORTABLE ELECTRIC HEATER	D265,122	6/22/82
Toastmaster Inc.	CONTROL PANEL FOR A COOKING DEVICE	D270,806	10/4/83
Toastmaster Inc.	CONVECTION OVEN	D272,407	1/31/84
Salton Inc.	GRINDING APPARATUS AND METHOD	4,033,516	7/5/77
Salton Inc.	PACKAGE FOR PROTECTION AND DISPLAY OF	4,201,293	5/6/80
	CLOCKS AND THE LIKE		
Salton Inc.	INFUSER PRIMARILY INTENDED FOR USE IN	4,206,694	6/10/80
	MAKING COFFEE		
Salton Inc.	APPARATUS FOR USE IN PREPARING INFUSIONS	4,287,817	9/8/81
Salton Inc.	LIQUID MIXING DEVICE	4,305,670	12/15/81
Salton Inc.	HYBRID ELECTRICAL BRAKING METHOD AND	4,395,670	7/26/83
	SYSTEM FOR TOOL EQUIPMENT HAVING		
C 1, T	INDUCTIONS MOTOR DRIVES	4.522.206	0/1//04
Salton Inc.	ELECTRICAL ALARM CLOCK WITH BATTERY BACK-UP	4,533,296	8/16/94
Colton Inc	TOASTER WITH SAFETY SHUT-OFF	5 205 002	1/31/95
Salton Inc.	COMBINED BREAD BAKER AND BUTTER CHURN	5,385,082	<del></del>
Salton Inc.	AUTOMATIC RESETTING HEAT REDUCTION	5,463,936	11/7/95
Salton Inc.	ASSEMBLY FOR TOASTER APPLIANCE	5,644,974	7/8/97
Salton Inc.	TOASTER WITH BAKERY PRODUCT SHIELD	5,664,481	9/8/97

Patent Name	Patent	Issue
	No.	Date
AKING MACHINE AND METHOD	5,947,005	9/7/99
ESS ADJUSTABLE BREAD GUARD AND APPLIANCE INCLUDING SAME	6,104,001	8/15/00
TURE COMPENSATED TIMING CIRCUIT IN HEATING APPLICANCE	6,198,077	3/6/01
CE SWITCHING MECHANISM AND	6,350,970	2/26/02
RUCTURE FOR A HEATING APPLIANCE HOD OF MANUFACTURING HEATING NCE INCLUDING SAME	6,476,360	11/5/02
	D277,098	1/8/85
D TAPE CASSETTE PLAYER AND RADIO	D290,459	6/23/87
	D291,405	8/18/87
CALLY HEATED SNACK TRAY	D291,527	8/25/87
1AKER	D292,468	10/27/87
	D292,925	11/24/87
G RADIO	D294,571	3/8/88
ND EXPRESSO MAKER	D295,486	5/3/88
	D296,695	7/12/88
ED COFFEE MAKER AND PITCHER	D300,103	3/7/89
MAKER	D300,105	3/7/89
	D300,797	4/25/89
ED RADIO AND CASSETTE PLAYER	D305,764	1/30/90
NADIO NA	D312,943	12/18/90
	D333,595	3/2/93
	D341,522	11/23/93
	D343,097	1/11/94
TION OF BREAD MAKING MACHINE	D343,097	12/9/97
DISPENSER RADIO	D393,974	5/5/98
	D393,974 D397,339	8/25/98
L RADIO		6/12/01
RACK	D443,473	11/28/95
DR A MASSAGE SYSTEM	D364,686	
NG SYSTEM SEAT CUSHION	D381,856	8/5/97 3/24/98
NG SYSTEM SEAT CUSHION	D392,492	
NG SYSTEM SEAT CUSHION	D392,493	3/24/98
NG SYSTEM SEAT CUSHION	D392,832	3/31/98
ASSAGER	D385,360	10/21/97
ED NECK AND SHOULDER MASSAGER	D389,584	1/20/98
ACK MASSAGER	D389,585	1/20/98
TOR FOR ARRANGEMENT FOR A-C CLOCK ISM	D388,002	6/14/83
OCK	D297,512	9/6/88
ED LAMP AND CLOCK	D323,903	2/11/92
	D324,177	2/25/92
		8/3/93
		7/12/94
		7/5/94
TITH LID-ACTIVATED SNOOZE ALARM	5,365,499	11/15/94
	D354,009	1/3/95 S-2
	CLOCK WITH LID-ACTIVATED SNOOZE ALARM  AGREEMENT)	WITH LID-ACTIVATED SNOOZE ALARM 5,365,499

PATENT AND TRADEMARK (SECURITY AGREEMENT) ny-645312

Grantor	Patent Name	Patent No.	Issue Date
Salton Inc.	CLOCK	D354,010	1/3/95
Salton Inc.	DIGITAL ALARM CLOCK	D358,337	5/16/95
Salton Inc.	DIGITAL ALARM CLOCK	D359,694	6/27/95
Salton Inc.	OCTOGONAL WALL CLOCK	D359,913	7/4/95
Salton Inc.	ROUND WALL CLOCK	D359,914	7/4/95
Salton Inc.	DIGITAL ALARM CLOCK	D360,139	7/11/95
Salton Inc.	TWIN BELL ALARM CLOCK	D361,940	9/5/95
Salton Inc.	TRAVEL CLOCK	D360,585	7/25/95
Salton Inc.	CLOCK	D369,301	4/30/96
Salton Inc.	CLOCK	D366,835	2/6/96
Salton Inc.	CLOCK	D370,419	6/4/96
Salton Inc.	CLOCK	D385,198	10/21/97
Salton Inc.	CLOCK	D378,495	3/18/97
Salton Inc.	CLOCK	D375,690	11/19/96
Salton Inc.	CLOCK	D394,213	5/12/98
Salton Inc.	SECURITY ALARM	D388,722	1/6/98
Salton Inc.	CLOCK	D415,966	11/2/99
Salton Inc.	CLOCK	D413,814	9/14/99
Salton Inc.	CLOCK	D415,431	10/19/99
Salton Inc.	CLOCK RADIO	D416,901	11/23/99
Salton Inc.	CLOCK	D421,226	2/29/00
Salton Inc.	CLOCK	D422,921	4/18/00
Salton Inc.	TOASTER OVEN	D447,905	9/18/01
Salton Inc.	INTEGRAL SINGLE USE COFFEE FILTER	D500,228	12/28/04

Schedule II

U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Mark	Registration/ Application	Registration/ Application
		Number	Date
Salton, Inc.	COU-POD	78/377659	3/3/04
Salton, Inc.	KNOCKOUT THE FAT	2917527	1/11/05
Salton, Inc.	JUICEMAN	78/318519	10/24/03
Salton, Inc.	WET REFLECTIONS	2832109	4/13/04
Salton, Inc.	WRFF	78/237429	4/14/03
Salton, Inc.	GO HAZELNUTS	78/301728	9/17/03
Salton, Inc.	SKIP THE BUZZ	78/301698	9/17/03
Salton, Inc.	SALTON	78/457547	7/27/04
Salton, Inc.	MAXIM	78/425367	5/26/04
Salton, Inc.	CAFÉ KIND OF DAY	78/301727	9/17/03
Salton, Inc.	JAVAPOD	78/301687	9/17/03
Salton, Inc.	STEAM SOLUTIONS	78/295907	9/4/03
Salton, Inc.	REFLECTIVE MAGIC	78/619736	4/29/05
Salton, Inc.	FREEDA FOREMAN	78/351326	1/13/04
Salton, Inc.	THE NEXT GRILLERATION	78/325776	11/10/03
Salton, Inc.	SWEEPEZE	2891739	10/5/04
Salton, Inc.	FREEDA FOREMAN FAMILY FITNESS	78/351335	4/12/05
Salton, Inc.	JUICEMAN	2874989	8/17/04
Salton, Inc.	LITTLE BEN	78/277165	7/22/03
Salton, Inc.	PARTY NAILS	78/619984	4/29/05
Salton, Inc.	DESIGN ONLY (grill design)	76/587804	4/21/04
Salton, Inc.	STEAM DREAM	78/288884	8/18/03
Salton, Inc.	CHARGE-N-GO	2844040	5/18/04
Salton, Inc.	CUSH	78/563893	2/9/05
Salton, Inc.	ZEN IN BLACK	78/293133	8/27/03
Salton, Inc.	SURF DECK	78/237503	4/14/03
Salton, Inc.	GIRL'S NIGHT IN	78/619972	4/29/05
Salton, Inc.	RITUALS	78/558872	2/2/05
Salton, Inc.	THE BIG CHILL	78/453452	7/20/04
Salton, Inc.	GET YOUR WRFF ON	78/394122	3/31/04
Salton, Inc.	WRFF	78/391862	3/26/04
Salton, Inc.	SALSA VERDE	78/333622	11/26/03
Salton, Inc.	NOW YOU CAN FLY	78/237482	4/14/03
Salton, Inc.	OUT OF THIS WORLD TECHNOLOGY	78/237472	4/14/03
Salton, Inc.	BUZZWORTHY	78/301721	9/17/03
Salton, Inc.	SHADES OF JADE	78/293131	8/27/03
Salton, Inc.	GEORGE FOREMAN	78/617830	4/27/05
Salton, Inc.	KNOCK OUT THE FAT	78/350100	1/9/04
Salton, Inc.	POP UP	78/329710	11/18/03
Salton, Inc.	PEDAL & GLIDE	78/237490	4/14/03
Salton, Inc.	GEORGE FOREMAN	2716973	5/20/03
Icebox, LLC	ICEBOX	2770561	10/7/03

PATENT AND TRADEMARK (SECURITY AGREEMENT) ny-645312

Grantor	Mark	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
Icebox, LLC	ICEBOX (stylized)	2535553	2/5/02
Icebox, LLC	ICECHIP	78/119199	4/3/02
Icebox, LLC	KITCHEN COACH	2051288	4/8/97
Icebox, LLC	KITCHEN COACH	2139499	2/24/98
Icebox, LLC	KITCHEN RESOURCE CENTER	2365433	7/4/00
Salton, Inc.	DESIGN ONLY (Rotating Ball)	2280633	9/28/99
Salton, Inc.	ANGEL CURLS	2783196	11/11/03
Salton, Inc.	BABY BEN	2639182	10/22/02
Salton, Inc.	BEN	91054	4/8/1913
Salton, Inc.	BEYOND	78/197974	12/26/02
Salton, Inc.	BEYOND	78/162967	9/11/02
Salton, Inc.	BEYOND	78/197982	12/26/02
Salton, Inc.	BEYOND	78/197989	12/26/02
Salton, Inc.	BIG BEN	72178	1/5/1909
Salton, Inc.	BODY BLISS	2089631	8/29/97
Salton, Inc.	BODY COMFORT	2035310	2/4/97
Salton, Inc.	BOLD	1123996	8/14/79
Salton, Inc.	CALMING POOLS	2236252	3/30/99
Salton, Inc.	CARE FOR HAIR	76/313567	9/18/01
Salton, Inc.	CARE FOR HAIR	2789363	12/2/03
Salton, Inc.	CARMENGIRLS.COM	76/305600	8/27/01
Salton, Inc.	CARMENGIRLS.COM	76/313573	9/18/01
Salton, Inc.	CARMENGIRLS.COM	2854352	6/15/04
Salton, Inc.	CARTOON LAND	2841371	5/11/04
Salton, Inc.	CHARGE-N-GO	2844040	5/18/04
Salton, Inc.	COLORXCHANGE	2572188	5/21/02
Salton, Inc.	COMFORT BUDDY	2086542	8/5/97
Toastmaster, Inc.	COMFORT ZONE	2245281	5/18/99
Salton, Inc.	COMPLETE HEALTH CENTER	2738687	7/15/03
Salton, Inc.	CORSAIR	870088	5/27/69
Salton, Inc.	CRAZY DUCK	1702469	7/21/92
Salton, Inc.	DEEP IMPACT	2344089	4/18/00

Grantor	Mark	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
Salton, Inc.	DEEP KNEAD	2181126	8/11/98
Salton, Inc.	DEEP RELIEF	2630923	10/8/02
Salton, Inc.	DEEP TOUCH	2223049	2/9/99
Salton, Inc.	DREAMSCAPE	2556638	4/2/02
Salton, Inc.	DROWSE	700152	6/28/60
Salton, Inc.	EMBRACER	2201779	11/3/98
Salton, Inc.	EPODS	75/811245	9/28/99
Salton, Inc.	EPODS	75/814035	10/4/99
Salton, Inc.	EPODS WAVE	75/817689	10/6/99
Salton, Inc.	EURO MASSAGING CHAIR	2373261	8/1/00
Salton, Inc.	FACE FACTS #5	2843875	5/21/02
Salton, Inc.	FIVE-OF-HEARTS	1555668	9/12/89
Salton, Inc.	GIRLS NIGHT IN	2789811	12/2/03
Salton, Inc.	GIRLS NIGHT IN	78/127771	5/20/02
Salton, Inc.	GLENVIEW	1692798	6/9/92
Salton, Inc.	HIGH 5	2891875	10/5/04
Salton, Inc.	HOME HUB	78/162934	9/11/02
Salton, Inc.	I-CLOX	2458120	6/5/01
Salton, Inc.	ISOTRONIC	782070	12/22/64
Salton, Inc.	JEWELRY SPA	2888151	9/28/04
Salton, Inc.	JUICE LADY	2753414	8/19/03
Salton, Inc.	JUICE LADY	2753413	8/19/03
Salton, Inc.	JUICELADY	2513219	11/27/01
Salton, Inc.	JUICEWOMAN	2348742	5/9/00
Salton, Inc.	KENO	263730	11/12/29
Salton, Inc.	LAMPASAURUS	2413217	12/12/00
Salton, Inc.	LITTLE GUY	2003140	9/24/96
Salton, Inc.	MARGARITA SUNRISE	2700434	3/25/03
Salton, Inc.	MINUTE MASTER	2799205	12/23/03
Salton, Inc.	NAP	702221	8/2/60
Salton, Inc.	ONE:ONE	78/192068	12/6/02
Salton, Inc.	ONE:ONE	2950391	5/10/05

Grantor	Mark	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
Salton, Inc.	ORBITOR	2327247	3/7/00
Salton, Inc.	PHOTO FALLS	2780132	11/4/03
Salton, Inc.	PREPPY	2757605	8/26/03
Salton, Inc.	REFLECTIVE MAGIC	2778724	10/28/03
Salton, Inc.	REGENESIS	76/217798	2/28/01
Salton, Inc.	RELAXOR	1807291	11/30/93
Salton, Inc.	RELAXOR	75/787513	8/30/99
Salton, Inc.	ROSY CHEEKS	2830830	4/6/04
Salton, Inc.	SANDPLAY	2767515	9/23/03
Salton, Inc.	SASAKI	1597480	5/22/90
Salton, Inc.	SASAKI CRYSTAL	1597481	5/22/90
Salton, Inc.	SASAKI GLASS	799307	11/23/65
Salton, Inc.	SMOOTHIE	78/181846	11/5/02
Salton, Inc.	SMOOTHIES	2690393	2/25/03
Salton, Inc.	SNUGGLE BUGGLES	2220947	1/26/99
Salton, Inc.	SWIRL & SOOTHE	2665513	12/24/02
Salton, Inc.	TAKE 2	2770376	9/30/03
Salton, Inc.	THE LEADER IN RELAXATION	2028729	1/7/97
Salton, Inc.	THE LEMONADER	2730767	6/24/03
Salton, Inc.	THERAPY	2146809	3/24/98
Salton, Inc.	TIDE	327421	8/27/35
Toastmaster, Inc.	TOUCH SENSOR	2302985	12/21/99
Salton, Inc.	TRADITION	630412	7/10/56
Salton, Inc.	TRAVALARM	338062	8/25/36
Salton, Inc.	TRAVEL BEN	805557	3/15/66
Salton, Inc.	TRAVELMATE	1136741	6/10/80
Salton, Inc.	TUSCANY SPRING	2840556	3/10/00
Salton, Inc.	TWIRL AND CURL	2754634	8/19/03
Salton, Inc.	UNPLUGGED	2796267	12/16/03
Salton, Inc.	VARIATION THERAPY	2230100	3/9/99
Salton, Inc.	VITANTONIO	2450854	4/15/01
Salton, Inc.	VITANTONIO	2918047	1/11/05

Grantor	Mark	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
Toastmaster, Inc.	WAFFLE MASTER	2249364	6/1/99
Salton, Inc.	WEATHER-MATE	855534	8/27/68
Salton, Inc.	WHEEL IT AND GRILL IT	2769973	9/30/03
Salton, Inc.	WOODBURY	884124	1/13/70
Toastmaster, Inc.	ARCTIKA	2434113	3/6/01
Toastmaster, Inc.	BAGELBASICS	2527934	1/8/02
Salton, Inc.	JEWELMAN JEWELRY SPA	2828937	4/6/04
Salton, Inc.	JEWELRY SPA	2828936	4/6/04
Sonex International Corporation	ULTIMA	2421870	1/16/01

**RECORDED: 07/13/2005**